The most important thing we build is trust
UT54ACS08E/UT54ACTS08E
Quadruple 2-Input AND Gates
January, 2018
Datasheet
1 Cobham Semiconductor Solutions

10 Cobham Semiconductor Solutions
Ordering Information: UT54ACS08E and UT54ACTS08E: SMD
Drawing Number:
96518 = UT54ACS08E
Device Type:
02  =  1 rad(Si)/sec
Package Type:
X  =  14-lead ceramic bottom-brazed dual-in-line Flatpack
Lead Finish: (Notes 1 & 2)
A  =  Solder
C  =  Gold
X  =  Optional
5962 ***** ** * * **
Total Dose: (Notes 3 & 4)
R  =  1E5 rads(Si)
F  =  3E5 rads(Si)
G  =  5E5 rads(Si)
H  =  1E6 rads(Si)
03  =  50 to 300 rad(Si)/sec
Class Designator:
Q  =  QML Class Q
V  =  QML Class V
96519 = UT54ACTS08E
Notes:
1. Lead finish (A,C, or X) must be specified.
2. If an “X” is specified when ordering, part marking will match the lead finish and will be either “A” (solder) or “C” (gold).
3. Total dose radiation must be specified when ordering.  QML Q and QML V not available without radiation hardening. For prototype inquiries, contact
factory.
4. Device type 02 is only offered with a TID tolerance guarantee of 3E5 rads(Si) or 1E6 rads(Si) and is tested in accordance with MIL-STD-883 Test
Method 1019 Condition A and section 3.11.2.  Device type 03 is only offered with a TID tolerance guarantee of 1E5 rads(Si), 3E5 rads(Si), and 5E5
rads(Si), and is tested in accordance with MIL-STD-883 Test Method 1019 Condition A.
The following United States (U.S.) Department of Commerce statement shall be applicable if these commodities, technol-
ogy, or software are exported from the U.S.: These commodities, technology, or software were exported from the United
States in accordnance with the Export Administration Regulations. Divsion contrary to the U.S. law is prohibited.
Aeroflex Colorado Springs Inc., dba Cobham Semiconductor Solutions, reserves the right to make changes to any products and services described
herein at any time without notice. Consult Aeroflex or an authorized sales representative to verify that the information in this data sheet is current
before using this product. Aeroflex does not assume any responsibility or liability arising out of the application or use of any product or service
described herein, except as expressly agreed to in writing by Aeroflex; nor does the purchase, lease, or use of a product or service from Aeroflex
convey a license under any patent rights, copyrights, trademark rights, or any other of the intellectual rights of Aeroflex or of third parties.
Cobham Semiconductor Solutions
4350 Centennial Blvd
Colorado Springs, CO 80907
E: info-ams@aeroflex.com
T: 800 645 8862
11 Cobham Semiconductor Solutions
A e r o f l e x  C o l o r a d o  S p r i n g s  -  D a t a s h e e t  D e f i n i t i o n
A d v a n c e d  D a t a s h e e t  -  P r o d u c t  I n  D e v e l o p m e n t
P r e l i m i n a r y  D a t a s h e e t  -  S h i p p i n g  P r o t o t y p e
D a t a s h e e t  -  S h i p p i n g  Q M L  &  R e d u c e d  H i R e l
12 Cobham Semiconductor Solutions
DATA SHEET REVISION HISTORY
Revision
Date
Description of Change Author
10-17 Pages 4 and 6 edited IDDQ
Applied new Cobham Data Sheet template to the document.
RT
1-18 Updates to reflect current SMD RT